
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer: Metropolitan Drainage Circle
Jalasampad Bhaban (2nd floor) Salt Lake , Kolkata-700091.

Memo No :IW/1T-5/583 Dated : 25.03.2019

1st Corrigendum against e-Tender
TENDER ID:- 2019_IWD_ 223233_1 &  2019_IWD_223233_2.

1st Corrigendum against Notice Inviting Tender No.WBIW/SE/MDC/ NIT-22(e)/2018-2019, published vide This Office Memo
No. IW/1T-5/506, Dated -08.03.2019.
Name of Work:-

Serial 1:- “Stabilization of canal bank by implementation of Bio-Engineering components on both banks of
Town Head Cut Channel from ch. 81.60 to ch. 115.40 within Ward No. 57 & 58 of Kolkata Municipal
Corporation, P.S Pragati Maidan”

Serial 2:- “Protection  along both banks of Khardah Khal for a length of 400 m in between ch. 106 and ch.
149.50 under Khardah and Titagarh Municipalities within P.S Khardah, District North 24-Parganas”

Due to unavoidable circumstances changes have been made in Clause 24, Schedule for Critical dates of this
e-Tender which are detailed in the tabular form as shown below :-

In place of To be read as

Schedule of dates of e-Tender Schedule of dates of e-Tender

5. Document Download end date
& bid submission end date

02.04.2019 at 17.00
hours. 5. Document Download end date &

bid submission end date
12.04.2019 at 17.00

hours.

6. Bid submission end date 02.04.2019 at 17.00
hours. 6. Bid submission end date 12.04.2019 at 17.00

hours.

7. Technical Bid opening date 05.04.2019 at 11.00
hours. 7. Technical Bid opening date 18.04.2019 at 11.00

hours.

Details of NIT, CORRIGENDUM and Tender document may be down loaded from www.wbiwd.gov.in or
www.etenders.gov.in.

Superintending Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Circle


